						HOBBSOCD					
District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240			State of New Mexico				Form C-141				
District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM	188210		Energy Minerals and Natural Resources				L	JAN 22	Revise 2015	ed August 8, 2011 District Office in	
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410			Oil Conservation Division				∣. Su	bmit 1 Copy ac	to appropriate I cordance with 1	District Office in 9.15.29 NMAC.	
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505			1220 South St. Francis Dr.			Å	RECEIVE	3	,		
				Santa Fe. NM 87505							
Release Notification and Corrective Action											
					<b>OPERA</b>			🗌 Initia	al Report 🛛 🛛	Final Report	
Name of Company: Regency Field Services LLC. Address: 421 W. 3 <sup>rd</sup> Street, Suite 250, Ft. Worth, TX 76102					Contact: Crystal Callaway Telephone No.: 817-302-9407						
Facility Name: Trunk "C" Drip Tank Battery #16 (#1RP-3487)   Facility Type: Natural Gas Gathering											
Surface Owner			Mineral Owner			API No.					
LOCATION OF RELEASE											
Unit Letter Section	Township	Range F	eet from the		South Line	Feet from the	East	/West Line	County		
M. 6	268	37E							Lea		
<b>I</b>	<u> </u>	<u>]</u>			······································	1	<u>i</u>	······			
Latitude 32.065446 Longitude -103.206583											
NATURE OF RELEASE   Type of Release: Oil and Produced Water Volume of Release: Unknown Volume Recovered: Unknown											
Type of Release: Oil and Produced Water Source of Release: Storage Tanks						Release: Unkr lour of Occurre			Recovered: Unkr Hour of Discove		
					Unknown	Unknown					
Was Immediate Notice Given?					If YES, T	o Whom?					
By Whom?					Date and Hour						
Was a Watercourse Reached?					If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*											
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*											
At an unknown date and time the above ground storage tanks at the Trunk "C" Drip Tank Battery #16 failed causing a leak.											
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*											
The drip tank facility has been removed from the current location. The site was reportedly remediated by Basin Environmental in 2013, impacted material											
was excavated and transported to Sundance for proper disposal. The excavation was lined and backfilled but not vertically delineated. In September of											
2014 Apex personnel installed three (3) soil borings in order to vertically delineate the impact. Based on the information provided by Basin Environmental and the information collected by Apex personnel, the site has been determined to meet NMOCD regulatory standards.											
	-					•	·				
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and											
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability											
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health											
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.											
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION											
Signature: Martal allencer											
Approved by Environmental Specialist											
Printed Name: Offstal AllAuA						Hy hard	lyne	1			
Title: Molilly Connerted Concedentin Spe-					Approval D	nte: 1-22-7	7.5 Expiration Date:				
E-mail Address; CY(	Aut.a	ALAM	10 Reporcur	ASA	Conditions	of Approval.				÷.	
1 - Lat STOTICUL											
* Attach Additional Sh	eets If Neces	Phone: 2	<u>1-1-2()1-1</u>	2171					JRP-	3487	

.

## JAN 27 2015